## FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

**THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT**, is made and entered into as of the date stated on the signature page ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), and CH2M Hill, Inc. (the "Consultant"), a Florida Corporation authorized to conduct business in the State of Colorado.

## WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS,** the City owns and operates Denver International Airport ("DEN" or the "Airport"); and

**WHEREAS**, the City and Consultant entered into a written Agreement # 201522926 dated May 13, 2016 ("Agreement") wherein the Consultant agreed to provide professional consulting services for the 2017-2018 Gate Apron Rehabilitation and Drainage Improvements Design and CA Services Project; and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to add term with this First Amendment; and

**WHEREAS**, Consultant is willing and able to perform the work;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 4.01 of Section 4, titled Term and Termination, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following.
  - 4.01 Term. The term of this Agreement shall commence February 1, 2016 and expire, unless sooner terminated, upon final completion of the Project. Consultant shall complete all services under this Agreement no later than July 30, 2020. If, at the end of the Term, there remains any outstanding Work to be completed under a validly issued Task Order, the Senior Vice President of Airport Infrastructure Management, in his or her sole discretion, may direct the Consultant to complete the Work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Task Order and this Agreement.
- 2. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This First Amendment to the Agreement shall not be effective or binding on the City until approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

## [THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

<b>Contract Control Number:</b>	PLANE-201522926-01
Contractor Name:	CH2M HILL INC
	By: Christne M. Bisio
	Name: Christine M. Bisio (please print)
	Title: Manager of Projects  (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	Ву:
	Name:(please print)
	Title:(please print)



<b>Contract Control Number:</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By

